GRANTS PAID YEAR TO DATE
as of 12/31/22

CHILDREN & YOUTH

Agape Youth & Family Center $ 50,000
25" Anniversary campaign: $25,000
In-school and After-school programming: 325,000 (1*' of 2)

Big Brothers Big Sisters 25,000
Middle School Mentoring program (1° of 2)

The Boyce Ansley School 25,000
Learning Beyond Academic program

Breakthrough Atlanta 25,000
Current Operations

Camp Kudzu 25,000
Outreach to underserved communities in Fulton
and DeKalb counties

College AIM 25,000
Access program for three Title I DeKalb County
High Schools (I*' of 2)

Early Learning Property Management, Inc. 15,000
Quality Facilities Initiative pilot program in the
Washington cluster

Georgia Center for Child Advocacy 25,000
Child & Family Advocacy program (1*' of 2)

Kate’s Club 35,000
KC Connects expansion in Fulton and DeKalb counties
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LaAmistad, Inc.
Animate Summer Academy (Ist of 2)

Los Ninos Primero

Summer Education program in DeKalb County (1°' of 2)

Next Generation Men & Women
Capacity Growth (I*' of 2)

Our House

Next Level, Deeper Impact, New Heights Comprehensive

Fundraising Campaign: 325,000
Current Operations: $25,000 (I* of 2)

Quality Care for Children
Business Coaching and Automation for
20 DeKalb County Providers

Scottdale Early Learning
Current Operations (1st of 2)

Wylde Center
Education programs (I*' of 2)

YMCA of Metro Atlanta

Early Learning Readiness program for Hispanic and
immigrant children — mobile school program with
parent engagement (1* of 2)

TOTAL

$ 20,000

25,000

25,000

50,000

50,000

$ 495,000



Harland Grants Paid Year to Date
As of 5/31/2022
Page 3 of 5

COMMUNITY SERVICES

Atlanta Legal Aid Society
Health Law Partnership (1°' of 2)

Atlanta Volunteer Lawyers Foundation
Standing with our Neighbors and
Standing with Survivors programs (1* of 2)

Automotive Training Center
Current Operations

CaringWorks
MOVE program at Candler Forrest apartments

Concrete Jungle
PEEL program

Covenant House Georgia
Mental Health support services (1°' of 2)

Ethne Health
Primary Care services

Friends of Disabled Adults and Children

Pediatric Home Medical Equipment program with

Children’s Healthcare of Atlanta

Gateway Center
Trinity Women'’s Center

Interfaith Outreach Home
Hope Lives Here campaign

$ 25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

25,000
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Midtown Assistance Center
Homeless and Hunger Prevention program (I*' of 2)

Nicholas House
Current Operations (1*' of 2)

Nobis Works, Inc.
Early Youth Employment Services (EYES) program
in APS schools (1I*' of 2)

Partners for HOME
Current Operations

Second Helpings Atlanta
Towards the purchase of a refrigerated truck

Urban Recipe
Current Operations (1*' of 2)

TOTAL

ARTS EDUCATION

Alliance Theatre Company

Expansion of the Georgia Wolf Trap Learning
through the Arts residences program for
three APS kindergarten classrooms (2nd of 2)

Atlanta Ballet
Innovation Academy Center Dance programs
at Parklane Elementary and Hollis Academy ($45,000)

and to equip Parklane’s dance studio with new flooring,
barres and mirrors ($15,000)

$ 25,000

25,000

25,000

25.000

$ 395,000

$ 150,000

60,000
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Atlanta Music Project
Current operations in support of fees for teaching artists
and class materials (1*' of 2)

Children’s Museum of Atlanta
Connected Learning..Connected Communities/
Spread the Word programs (2" of 2)

Dance Canvas
DC NEXT programs for high school students (2" of 2)

Out of Hand Theater
Creative Kids program (1* of 2)

Synchronicity Theatre
Education and Outreach Initiatives with the

YMCA and DeKalb County Recreation Centers (2™ of 2)

True Colors Theatre

Next Narrative Monologue Competition Atlanta Regionals

Finals, creation of a new curriculum, the cost of
teaching artists and related programmatic costs at
Title I schools (1* of 2)
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

$ 25,000

25,000

20,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

$ 355,000

$ 1,245,000



